# 503347307 06/12/2015

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3393927

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JASON SIU MING CHAN	05/28/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AQUAMATE SANITARY WARE EUROPE LTD		
Street Address:	SUITE 1910-11, 19TH FLOOR, TELFORD HOUSE, 16 WANG HOI ROAD, KOWLOON BAY		
City:	KOWLOON		
State/Country:	HONG KONG		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14723454	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (484)920-1474

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** ipdocketing@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: AQUAMATE SANITARY WARE EUROPE LTD

Address Line 1: RM 908, BLK 49
Address Line 2: HENG FA CHUEN

Address Line 4: CHAI WAN, HONG KONG

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KC27013
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JASON SIU MING CHAN
SIGNATURE:	/Jason Siu Ming CHAN/
DATE SIGNED:	06/12/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=150612\_KC27013\_usa\_PAT\_assignment\_hkc-MW#page1.tif

PATENT 503347307 REEL: 035826 FRAME: 0263

## ASSIGNMENT DEED

Whereas, I/We, Jason Siu Ming CHAN of UNIT 1910-11, TELFORD HOUSE, 16 WANG HOI ROAD, KOWLOON BAY, HONG KONG, hereafter referred to as assignor, of the invention in respect of Showerhead with mode switching member for which an application for a United States Patent application no. 14/723,454 was filled on 28 May 2015, and

Whereas, AQUAmate Sanitary Ware Europe Ltd of SUITE 1910-11, 19TH FLOOR, TELFORD HOUSE, 16 WANG HOI ROAD, KOWLOON BAY, KOWLOON, HONG KONG here referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is SUITE 1910-11, 19TH FLOOR, TELFORD HOUSE, 16 WANG HOI ROAD, KOWLOON BAY, KOWLOON, HONG KONG is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of US\$ 1, the receipt whereof is other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I/We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 28th	day of _	May	, 2015
Signature of Assignor	Jan Jan		
Name of Assignor	Jason Siu Ming CHAN		
	<u> </u>		
Signature of Assignee	4000		
Name of Assignee's signatory	Jason Siu	Ming CHANI	
Title of Assignee's signatory	Director		

PATENT REEL: 035826 FRAME: 0264

RECORDED: 06/12/2015